

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 9, 2023 Contact: Dwight Coddington Email: PIO<u>@YoloCounty.org</u> Phone: (530) 908-0186

Yolo County Library Hosts Selena Literacy Night

(Woodland, CA) – Join Yolo County Library and United Way California Capital Region in a family-friendly evening celebration of Selena Quintanilla's legacy through literacy, music, and song. The event will take place on September 14, from 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. at the Esparto Regional Library, located at 17065 Yolo Avenue in Esparto.

Attendees are encouraged to come dressed up in their favorite Selena-inspired ensemble and compete to win prizes in a look-alike contest. Participants will also enjoy a special storytime, book walk, crafts, and refreshments. Entertainment will be provided by the Future Development Youth Center, a nonprofit organization dedicated to developing the creative skills of teens. United Way California Capital Region will offer sign-ups for the Dolly Patron Imagination Library, which provides babies and young children with a free book (bilingual books available) mailed to them once a month until they turn five.

AT&T is also sponsoring the event with a donation of 75 free laptops for families. To qualify for one of the 75 devices available, applicants must be a Yolo County resident and have a Yolo County Library card. Families with children and residents of the Capay Valley will be given priority. Interested parties should register online by September 12 at <u>www.surveymonkey.com/r/FreeLaptop</u> or visit/call the Esparto Regional Library to receive first consideration. AT&T volunteers will be on-site to assist families with setting up the computers.

For more information, visit the library's website at <u>yolocountylibrary.org</u>. Connect with Yolo County Library on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</u> and on Instagram and TikTok at @yolocountylibrary.

###